1
Innovative Electronic Systems
Network Analyzers
UPM309RGW ‹KIT30, KIT45, KIT70, KIT90›
Multifunction three-phase meter with 3 MFC150 Rogowski coils
DIN 96x96 compact version, only 4 cm depth•
Fully bi-directional four quadrants measurements for all energies •
and powers

X
Network Analyzers
15 DIGIT ORDER CODE
Labelling
A = Algodue
C = Custom (instrument name on display, label, manual, Web server if present)
User instructions
M = Multilingual guide
Power supply
A = 115 VAC ±15% (only with RS485 port)
B = 230 VAC ±15% (only with RS485 port)
C = 85...265 VAC (only with Ethernet port)
Rogowski coil length
3 = No. 3 MFC150 30 cm (internal Ø~10 cm), 3 m cable
4 = No. 3 MFC150 45 cm (internal Ø~14 cm), 3 m cable
7 = No. 3 MFC150 70 cm (internal Ø~22 cm), 3 m cable
9 = No. 3 MFC150 90 cm (internal Ø~29 cm), 3 m cable
Communication port
5 = RS485 for MODBUS RTU/ASCII communication
W = Ethernet for HTTP, MODBUS TCP communication (only with ENH version)
Sign representation in Modbus protocol
1 = Sign bit
2 = 2’s complement
Version
B = Basic - reduced parameter set and functions (only with RS485 port)
H = ENH - extended parameter set and functions
Voltage and current THD & Harmonics
2 = THD values (only with Basic version)
3 = THD values + Harmonics up to 15th (only with ENH version)
Apparent energy counter
S = Separated Inductive&Capacitive counters
T = Total counters (Ind+Cap)
Memory
1 = 1 MB (only with Basic version)
8 = 8 MB (only with ENH version)
AVAILABLE FEATURES BASIC ENH
RS485 RS485 Ethernet
DI - Digital input   
DO - Digital outputs   
AO - Analog output 
WintoolNET for instrument remote management   
Web server for instrument remote management 
Inputs & outputs
A = 1DI, 2 NPN DO
B = 1DI, 2 PNP DO
C = 1DI, 2 NPN DO, 1AO (only with RS485 port and ENH version)
D = 1DI, 2 PNP DO, 1 AO (only with RS485 port and ENH version)
LEGEND: =Standard, =Optional
Via Passerina, 3/A  - 28010 Fontaneto d’Agogna (NO) - Italy - Tel.: +39 0322 89307 • Fax: +39 0322 89871
sales@algodue.it - www.algodue.com
72PG01_2_201510_3
Innovative Electronic Systems
UPM309RGW
NOTE:
- Subject to change without notice
- The code made up of 15 digits including the X
Network Analyzers
LEGEND:
AVG=1MB memory, active&reactive power AVG recording
MAM+EC=8MB memory, real time params MIN/AVG/MAX recording (up to 24 params programmable), energy counter recording
DI=1 digital input
DO=2 NPN digital outputs
AO=1 analog output
D E F A U LT
CO N F I G U RAT I O N
O R D E R
CO D E
V E R S I O N No. 3 MFC150
included
COMMUNICATION
(Sign Bit in Modbus)
M E M O RY VAh
COUNTER